CITY OF ONKAPARINGA

Mayoral

Ballot Papers
Formal

31599 235

THOMPSON, Erin
HOLTHAM, Robyn
NANKIVELL, Brian
HENNESSY, Gary
KILBY, Gall

Informal

0.7%

1st
Quota

15800 Votes

7757
4611
7428
7229
4574

Preference

5 candidates contesting 1 vacancy

Votes at
Elected / Excluded Election / Exclusion
Elected 1 11629
Excluded 5157
Excluded 8282
10399
Excluded 4574

Provisional Declaration made at 22:45 Saturday 10 November 2018

South Coast Ward

Ballot Papers

Formal Informal
5655 194 3.3%
KIRYK, Sarah

McMAHON, Simon
FRANCIS, Janette Gail
WAINWRIGHT, Hazel Ann
CALYX, Cobi

REITER, Joshua
SCANLAN, Krystal

PEAT, Richard Douglas
LAFFAN, Peter

1st

Quota
1886 Votes

466
1250
156
1020
544
151
373
1247
448

Preference

9 candidates contesting 2 vacancies

Votes at
Elected / Excluded Election / Exclusion
Excluded 623
Elected 1 Quota
Excluded 160
Excluded 1499
Excluded 937
Excluded 151
Excluded 421
Elected 2 Quota
Excluded 503

Provisional Declaration made at 11:37 Tuesday 13 November 2018

Mid Coast Ward

Ballot Papers
Formal

5229 252

DADZIS, Astra
FONG, Leo

SWANN, Nick
RANN, Gary
COWAN, Beau
JAMIESON, Bill
DEAKIN, Jon
HEATON, Cassandra

Informal

4.6%

1st

Quota
1744 Votes

313
224
545
81
1238
1515
527
786

Preference

8 candidates contesting 2 vacancies

Votes at
Elected / Excluded Election / Exclusion

Excluded 344
Excluded 232
Excluded 740
Excluded 81
Elected 2 Quota
Elected 1 Quota
Excluded 567

1185

Provisional Declaration made at 19:45 Sunday 11 November 2018

Knox Ward
Ballot Papers
Formal Informal
4392 184 4.0%

MAGIN, Linda Liu

GREAVES, Heidi

YOUNG, David Roy

MERRITT, Heather

DE GRAAF, Alayna
WELLINGTON, Kingsley Rex
MCOWAT, Kellie

GODDEN, Robert Charles James
NEVILLE, Jake Stephen

DUFF, Aaron

1st

Quota
1465 Votes

422
725
176
378
740
553
250
116
452
580

Preference

10 candidates contesting 2 vacancies

Votes at
Elected / Excluded Election / Exclusion
Excluded 524
Elected 2 Quota
Excluded 185
Excluded 415
Elected 1 Quota
Excluded 777
Excluded 277
Excluded 116
Excluded 642
Excluded 981

Provisional Declaration made at 20:53 Monday 12 November 2018

Count

Count

11
38
2
37
21
1

38

Count

13

14

Count

11
66
2
7
47
29

18
46



Pimpala Ward
Ballot Papers
Formal Informal Quota
4687 147 3.0% 1563

MERRITT, Cheryl
PERRY, Wendy Anne
CHADWICK, Helen
BROWN, Sandra
PIVNIK, Edward
RICHARDSON, Kym
O'BRIEN, Michael
RUSHTON, Robyn Joanne
RUSSELL, Nicole
KRETSCHMER, Arnold
NASH, Sharon

1st
Preference
Votes

390
660
245
846
195
817
736
342
132
152
172

11 candidates contesting 2 vacancies

Votes at
Elected / Excluded Election / Exclusion
Excluded 526
Excluded 974
Excluded 285
Elected 1 Quota
Excluded 232
Excluded 1161
Elected 2 Quota
Excluded 442
Excluded 132
Excluded 161
Excluded 199

Provisional Declaration made at 12:53 Monday 12 November 2018

Thalassa Ward

Ballot Papers
Formal Informal

5056 229 4.3%

Quota
1686

THEMELIOTIS, Marion
GOLDING, Dan
EATON, Geoff
PARSLOW, Darryl John

1st
Preference
Votes

1702
806
1873
675

4 candidates contesting 2 vacancies

Votes at
Elected / Excluded Election / Exclusion
Elected 2 Quota
806
Elected 1 Quota
675

Provisional Declaration made at 16:49 Saturday 10 November 2018

Southern Vales Ward

Ballot Papers
Formal Informal

5612 185 3.2%

Quota
1871

WAGNER, Luke
DRAGGETT, Karon Lee
GERHARDY, Saskia
KOLAR, Ivan

OLSEN, Wayne
GRIFFIN, Richard
UNG, Fong

TOOP, Katie

BRAY, Martin
ROSENBERG, Lorraine Florence
ROBERTSON, Gem

1st
Preference
Votes

374
220
582
131
946
304
245
507
1405
591
307

11 candidates contesting 2 vacancies

Votes at
Elected / Excluded Election / Exclusion

Excluded 495
Excluded 230

1167
Excluded 131
Elected 2 1476
Excluded 377
Excluded 288
Excluded 875
Elected 1 Quota
Excluded 703
Excluded 356

Provisional Declaration made at 13:19 Monday 12 November 2018

Count

29
45
13
73

8
72
73
21

1

Count

1

Count

21

74
13

49
68
36



