CITY OF ONKAPARINGA

M	ay	or	al

5 candidates contesting 1 vacancy

Ballot F			1st				
Formal	Informal		Quota	Preference		Votes at	
31599	235	0.7%	15800	Votes	Elected / Excluded	Election / Exclusion	Count
THOMPSON, Erin				7757	Elected 1	11629	8
HOLTHAM, Robyn				4611	Excluded	5157	3
NANKIVELL, Brian				7428	Excluded	8282	5
HENNESSY, Gary				7229		10399	
KILBY, Gail				4574	Excluded	4574	2

Provisional Declaration made at 22:45 Saturday 10 November 2018

South Coast Ward

9 candidates contesting 2 vacancies

Ballot Papers				1st				
Formal	Inf	Informal Quo		Preference		Votes at		
5655	194	3.3%	1886	Votes	Elected / Excluded	Election / Exclusion	Count	
KIRYK, Sarah				466	Excluded	623	11	
McMAHON, Simon				1250	Elected 1	Quota	38	
FRANCIS, Janette Gail				156	Excluded	160	2	
WAINWRIGHT, Hazel Ani	n			1020	Excluded	1499	37	
CALYX, Cobi				544	Excluded	937	21	
REITER, Joshua				151	Excluded	151	1	
SCANLAN, Krystal				373	Excluded	421	4	
PEAT, Richard Douglas				1247	Elected 2	Quota	38	
LAFFAN, Peter				448	Excluded	503	7	

Provisional Declaration made at 11:37 Tuesday 13 November 2018

Mid Coast Ward

8 candidates contesting 2 vacancies

Ballot Papers			1st				
Formal	Informal		Quota	Quota Preference		Votes at	
5229	252	4.6%	1744 Votes	Votes	Elected / Excluded	Election / Exclusion	Count
DADZIS, Astra				313	Excluded	344	4
FONG, Leo				224	Excluded	232	2
SWANN, Nick				545	Excluded	740	13
RANN, Gary				81	Excluded	81	1
COWAN, Beau				1238	Elected 2	Quota	14
JAMIESON, Bill				1515	Elected 1	Quota	9
DEAKIN, Jon				527	Excluded	567	8
HEATON, Cassandra				786		1185	

Provisional Declaration made at 19:45 Sunday 11 November 2018

Knox Ward

10 candidates contesting 2 vacancies

Ballot Papers				1st				
	Formal	Informal		Quota	Quota Preference		Votes at	
	4392	184	4.0%	1465	Votes	Elected / Excluded	Election / Exclusion	Count
	MAGIN, Linda Liu				422	Excluded	524	11
	GREAVES, Heidi				725	Elected 2	Quota	66
	YOUNG, David Roy				176	Excluded	185	2
	MERRITT, Heather				378	Excluded	415	7
	DE GRAAF, Alayna				740	Elected 1	Quota	47
	WELLINGTON, Kingsley	/ Rex			553	Excluded	777	29
	MCOWAT, Kellie				250	Excluded	277	4
	GODDEN, Robert Charle	es James			116	Excluded	116	1
	NEVILLE, Jake Stephen	ı			452	Excluded	642	18
	DUFF, Aaron				580	Excluded	981	46

Provisional Declaration made at 20:53 Monday 12 November 2018

Pimpala Ward

11 candidates contesting 2 vacancies

Ballot Papers				1st				
	Formal	mal İnformal		Quota	Preference		Votes at	
	4687	147	3.0%	1563	Votes	Elected / Excluded	Election / Exclusion	Count
	MERRITT, Cheryl				390	Excluded	526	29
	PERRY, Wendy Anne				660	Excluded	974	45
	CHADWICK, Helen				245	Excluded	285	13
	BROWN, Sandra				846	Elected 1	Quota	73
	PIVNIK, Edward				195	Excluded	232	8
	RICHARDSON, Kym				817	Excluded	1161	72
	O'BRIEN, Michael				736	Elected 2	Quota	73
	RUSHTON, Robyn Joanne	Э			342	Excluded	442	21
	RUSSELL, Nicole				132	Excluded	132	1
	KRETSCHMER, Arnold				152	Excluded	161	2
	NASH, Sharon				172	Excluded	199	4

Provisional Declaration made at 12:53 Monday 12 November 2018

Thalassa Ward

4 candidates contesting 2 vacancies

Ballot Pa			1st				
Formal	Informal		Quota	Preference		Votes at	
5056	229	4.3%	1686	Votes	Elected / Excluded	Election / Exclusion	Count
THEMELIOTIS, Marion				1702	Elected 2	Quota	1
GOLDING, Dan				806		806	
EATON, Geoff				1873	Elected 1	Quota	1
PARSLOW, Darryl John				675		675	

Provisional Declaration made at 16:49 Saturday 10 November 2018

Southern Vales Ward

11 candidates contesting 2 vacancies

Ballot Papers					1st			
	Formal	Informal		Quota	Quota Preference		Votes at	
	5612	185	3.2%	1871	Votes	Elected / Excluded	Election / Exclusion	Count
	WAGNER, Luke				374	Excluded	495	21
	DRAGGETT, Karon Lee				220	Excluded	230	2
	GERHARDY, Saskia				582		1167	
	KOLAR, Ivan				131	Excluded	131	1
	OLSEN, Wayne				946	Elected 2	1476	74
	GRIFFIN, Richard				304	Excluded	377	13
	UNG, Fong				245	Excluded	288	4
	TOOP, Katie				507	Excluded	875	49
	BRAY, Martin				1405	Elected 1	Quota	68
	ROSENBERG, Lorraine F	lorence			591	Excluded	703	36
	ROBERTSON, Gem				307	Excluded	356	7

Provisional Declaration made at 13:19 Monday 12 November 2018